(*) The agreement between the company related to portfolio management had been repealed as of  30 July 2012 due to that, Taç

Yatırım Ortaklığı A.Ş. passed to investment holding status from being investment partnership status as of  24 July 2012.

Service income (Corporate fi nance income)

- Standard Bank PLC 13,741,559 -

- SU Turkish Private Equity Opportunities I, S.C.A., SICAR 3,543,670 -

 17,285,229 -

Financial income (Dividend income)

- Taç Yatırım Ortaklığı A.Ş. 34,400 -

 34,400 -

Expenses to related parties

Marketing expenses

- Standard New York Securities 733,073 -

 733,073 -

Financial expenses

- Standard Bank PLC 142,702 -

 142,702 -

Rent Expense

- Açık Ufuklar Müşavirlik ve Tic, Ltd Şti - 600

 - 600

c) Wages paid for the Board and top level managers

The total of  the benefi ts like wages and so forth that The Group provided foot top level managers within the year ended at 31

December 2012 is TL 14,414,454 (None at 31 December 2011).

119

ÜNLÜ FİNANSAL YATIRIMLAR A.Ş.

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

31 December 2012

 Profi t/loss   Shareholder’s equity

 Appreciation Depreciation Appreciation Depreciation

 of foreign of foreign of foreign of foreign

 currency currency currency currency

10% change in USD foreign currency rate

- USD net asset/(liability)  1,762,426 (1,762,426) 1,762,426  (1,762,426)

- Hedged portion against USD risk (-) - - - -

Net eff ect of USD 1,762,426 (1,762,426) 1,762,426  (1,762,426)

10% change in EUR foreign currency rate

- EUR net asset/(liability)  1,801 (1,801) 1,801 (1,801)

- Hedged portion against EUR risk (-)  - - - -

Net eff ect of EUR 1,801 (1,801) 1,801 (1,801)

Total 1,764,227 (1,764,227) 1,764,227 (1,764,227)

31 December 2011

 Profi t/loss   Shareholder’s equity

 Appreciation Depreciation Appreciation Depreciation

 of foreign of foreign of foreign of foreign

 currency currency currency currency

10% change in USD foreign currency rate

- USD net asset/(liability) - - - -

- Hedged portion against USD risk (-) - - - -

Net eff ect of USD - - - -

10% change in EUR foreign currency rate

- EUR net asset/(liability) - - - -

- Hedged portion against EUR risk (-) - - - -

Net eff ect of EUR - - - -

Total - - - -

The foreign exchange rates which are used in the translation of  foreign money, assets and liabilities to Turkish Lira are as shown below;